

पटना विश्वविद्यालय PATNA UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited B⁺ NOTICE

Subject: - Meeting of Inernal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) on 12th Feb,2021.

A meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Patna University will be held on 12th **Feb**, 2021 at 12:30 P.M. in the Academic Council Hall, P.U. Prof. Girish Kumar Choudhary, Vice Chancellor, Patna University will preside over the meeting. All members are requested to kindly participate in the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Action taken report and confirmation of last meeting held on 27.06.2020 on eplatform of the Google Meet.
- 2. Preparation of AQAR for 2018-2019 & 2019-20 and its submission to NAAC.
- 3. Utilization of Grant received by the State Government for NAAC related work.
- 4. Establishment of University Management Information System (UMIS).
- 5. Setting of Wi-Fi enabled campus Network at Patna University sanctioned by Ministry of Electronics and IT (MeitY), Govt. of India.
- 6. Establishment of "Advance Research Facility at Patna Science College campus by grant received by RUSA.
- 7. Construction of Population Research Centre (PRC) building by grant received by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India.
- 8. Establishment of National Research Dolphin Centre (NDRC) at P.U Campus.
- 9. Any other matter by the permission of chair.

By the order of the Vice Chancellor

Sd/-

Registrar, Patna University Dated: 08.02.2021

Memo no IQAC/PU/ 187

Copy forwarded to: - (1) All Members of the IQAC, (2) Director, IQAC, P. U., (3) Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, P.U, (4) P.A to Pro-Vice Chancellor, P.U, (5) P.A to Registrar, P.U, (6) S.O. Academic, P.U, (7) Electric Engineer, P.U, (8) Sri Arjun Kr. Singh, Care Taker, P.U, (9) In-Charge, PUCC for uploading on the P.U Website.

Registrar, 0872 Patna University